
2014- 2015 PGCBA Officers & Board of Directors 

 

 

President 

Denise M. Bowman………………………………………………………Telephone:  301-292-3300 

Alexander and Cleaver, P.A.………………………..……………………..…….Fax:  301-292-3264 

11414 Livingston Road……………………………….…E-mail: dbowman@alexander-cleaver.com  

Ft. Washington, MD 20744 

 

President-Elect 

Hon. Joseph Wright ……………………………………………..…………..Phone: 301-298-4055 

14735 Main Street……………………………………..…………..E-mail: crimlawyer@yahoo.com  

Chambers 150B 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

 

Treasurer 

Jeffrey Harding…………………………………………………………….Telephone: 301-627-5500 

Sasscer, Clagett & Bucher………………………………………………………..Fax:  301-627-4156 

5407 Water Street, Suite 101……………………………………   E-mail: jharding@scblawyers.com 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

 

Secretary 

Walter W. Green………………………………………………………….Telephone:  301-927-3100 

Law Office of Walter W. Green…………………………………..…………..….Fax: 301-927-3542 

7309 Baltimore Avenue, Ste. 115…………………………………E-mail: wgreen@GreensLaw.com 

College Park, MD  20740  

 

Immediate Past President  

Jennifer L. Muskus………………………………………………………..Telephone: 301-449-7444 

Muskus & Muskus, LLC…………………………………………………………Fax: 301-449-7433 

7127 Allentown road, Ste. 105…………………………….E-mail: jennifermuskus@muskuslaw.com 

Ft. Washington, MD  20744 

 

*Hon. Erik H. Nyce…………………………………………………………Telephone: 301-298-4220 

14735 Main Street……………………………………………………......Fax:  

Chambers 150B……..…………………………………………….E-mail: erik.nyce@mdcourts.gov 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2013-2015 

 

*Benjamin E. Rupert……………………………………………………..Telephone: 301-952-5158 

Office of the State’s Attorney………………………………………………….Fax:  301-952-3097 

14735 Main Street, M3404…………………………………..……E-mail:  berupert@co.pg.md.us   

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2014-2016  

 

*Appointed to Executive Committed by President 
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Board of Directors: 

 

Clayton A. Aarons...…………………………………….……….………..Telephone:  301-642-9007 

Law Offices of Clayton Aarons …………………………………………………..Fax: 443-458-0451 

PO Box 7438………………………………………………….… E-mail: clayton.aarons@gmail.com 

Largo, MD 20792  

Term 2013-2015 

 

Hon. Robin D. Gill Bright …………………………… ………………Telephone: 301-298-4060 

14735 Main Street………………………….…………………………………Fax: 301-574-5282 

Chambers 150B……………………………………………..E-mail: robin.bright@mdcourts.gov 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2013-2015 

 

Jason DeLoach……………………………………………………………Telephone:  301-292-3300 

Alexander & Cleaver, P.A……………………………………………………….Fax:  301-292-3264 

11414 Livingston Road……………………………………E-mail:  jdeloach@alexander-cleaver.com 

Ft. Washington, MD 20744 

Term 2014-2016 

 

Manuel R. Geraldo………………………………………………………..Telephone: 202-544-2888 

Robinson & Geraldo……………………………………………………………..Fax: 202-547-8342 

1316 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE……………………………………….E-mail: mgeraldo@rglaw.net  

Washington, D.C. 20003 

Term 2014-2016 

 

Giancarlo M. Ghiardi……………………………………………………Telephone:  301-982-8617 

Timothy S. Smith & Associates………………………………………………Fax:  301-982-8655 

7474 Greenway Center Drive……………………………………E-mail:  gmghiardi@comcast.net 

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

Term 2014-2015 

 

Nakia Gray…………………………………………………………………Telephone:  301-220-2200 

Joseph, Greewald, & Laake, P.A…………………………………………...Fax:  301-220-1214 

6404 Ivy Lane, Suite 400……………………………………………….E-mail:  ngray@jgllaw.com  

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

Term 2014-2016 

 

Llamilet Gutierrez…………………………………………………………Telephone: 301-699-2812 

Public Defender’s Office…………………………………….E-mail: Llamilet.gutierrez@gmail.com  

4990 Rhode Island Avenue, Suite 345 

Hyattsville, MD 20781 

Term 2014-2016 

 

 

mailto:clayton.aarons@gmail.com
mailto:robin.bright@mdcourts.gov
mailto:jdeloach@alexander-cleaver.com
mailto:mgeraldo@rglaw.net
mailto:gmghiardi@comcast.net
mailto:ngray@jgllaw.com
mailto:Llamilet.gutierrez@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

Jennifer A. King…………………………………………………………..Telephone:  301-352-4950 

DeCaro Doran Siciliano Gallagher & DeBlasis, LLP……………   ……. Fax:  301-352-8691 

17251 Melford Blvd, Suite 200……………………………………E-mail:  jking@decarodoran.com  

Bowie, Maryland 20715 

Term 2014-2015 

 

Donnaka V. Lewis………………………………………………………...Telephone:  301-952-2708 

State’s Attorneys Office……………………………………………  ……………Fax:  301-952-2775 

14735 Main Street, Suite M3403………………………………..…….E-mail: dvlewis@co.pg.md.us  

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2014-2016 

 

Byron K. Richardson………………………………………….…………Telephone:  301-952-5238 

Prince George’s County Office of Law……………………….…………..……Fax:  301-952-3071 

14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive………………………..….E-mail:  bkrichardson@co.pg.md.us  

Suite 5121 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2013-2015 

 

Elsa W. Smith…………………………………………………………….Telephone:  301-358-4340 

Law Offices of Elsa W. Smith, LLC……………………………E-mail:  elsa@elsawsmithlaw.com   

14502 Greenview Drive, Suite 300A 

Laurel, MD 20708 

Term 2014-2015 

 

C. Todd Steuart…………………………………………………………..Telephone:  301-322-2000 

Steuart & Steuart Attorneys at Law………………………………….…………Fax:  301-322-7176 

14513 Main Street, Suite C…………………….……………….E-mail:  tmsteuartlegal@yahoo.com  

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2013-2015 

 

Ann L. Wagner Stewart…………………………………………………..Telephone:  301-952-4017 

State’s Attorney’s Office……………………………………………………..…Fax:  301-952-2999 

14735 Main Street, Suite M3406…………………………………..E-mail:  alstewart@co.pg.md.us  

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2013-2015 

 

Donnell W. Turner………………………………………………………..Telephone:  301-952-3500 

State’s Attorney’s Office…………………………………………………………Fax:  301-952-5061 

14735 Main Street, Suite 3403……………………………….…..E-mail:  DWTurner@co.pg.md.us  

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Term 2013-2015 
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Judy L. Woodall………………………………………………………….Telephone:  301-952-3793 

Magistrate, Family Division……………………………………….……..Fax:  301-952-5838 

14735 Main Street, Room M0426………………………………….E-mail:  woodyjam@aol.com  

Upper Marlboro, MD  20772 

Term 2014-2016 

 

Benjamin Woolery…………………………………………………….…Telephone:  301-262-3600 

McGill & Woolery………………………………………………………………Fax:  301-627-4764 

5303 West Court Drive……………………………………..….…E-mail:  benwoolery@verizon.net 

P.O. Box 358 

Upper Marlboro, MD  20773 

Term 2014-2016 

 

Parliamentarian 

Hon. Gerard F. Devlin ............................................................................. Telephone: 301-262-1696 

2505 Kitmore Lane……………………………………………………………………..Fax:    None 

Bowie, MD 20715…………………………………………….…….E-mail: gerarddevlin@aol.com 
 

Updated 7/23/2014 
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